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Schedule of Fees:
Overseas Students

This is the advertised fee schedule for 2025 only. Fees are subject to an annual increase in accordance with
the School Board's budget. Fees are assessed and confirmed in the December preceding the following year
(December 2024 for 2025). Parents are notified each year.

Tuition Fees

COURSE NAME CRICOS COURSE CODE m

Primary School Studies Years 5 and 6 093156K $41,125
Secondary Junior Years 7 - 10 085114 $41,125
Secondary Senior Years 11 - 12 002590A $41,125

Tuition fees are inclusive of all co-curricular components, with the exclusion of Rowing.

Vocational Education Course Options

Students wishing to undertake VET Courses may incur additional charges. Please contact the Admissions
or Learning and Teaching Department for further information.

Boarding Fees

COURSENAME CRICOSCOURSECODE | PERANNUM |

Primary School Studies Years 5 and 6 093156K $29,345
Secondary Junior Years 7 - 10 085114J $29,345
Secondary Senior Years 11 - 12 002590A $29,345

Boarding fees are inclusive of:

Accommodation
Academic support program
All meals

Tuition and Boarding Fees

Primary School Studies Years 5 and 6 $70,470
Secondary Junior Years 7 - 10 $70,470
Secondary Senior Years 11 - 12 $70,470

SCHEDULE OF FEES: OVERSEAS STUDENTS



Additional Compulsory Non-Tuition Fees

Application fee $250
Enrolment fee $1,000
Textbooks and materials $310
Student insurance $25
Student ID and College Annual $50
Camp Levy:
Years 5 and 6 $440
Year 7 $475
Year 8 $450
Year 10 Immersion Program $180+
(varies between programs)
Year 12 Kairos retreat $450
Laundry, labelling and mending $85
(new and existing students)
Queensland Curriculum and $860
Assessment Authority
(Years 11 and 12 students must pay
a yearly fee to the Queensland Studies
Authority (QSA). The School collects
this fee and forwards it to the QSA.)
Other Expenses
Uniforms* $1,600
IT Devices (Bring Your Own Device)* $3,000
Stationery* $500

* Expenses for uniforms, IT and stationery are for compulsory items
and are a guide only. These expenses vary from year to year,
depending on your sons’ year level and requirements. Co-curricular
uniforms will need to be purchased separately depending on your
sons’areas of interest.

Incidental Charges

May include:
Boarding House recreational activities

Transport for recreational activities and personal
appointments

Health Centre, vaccinations and pharmacy costs

Lost or damaged textbooks, library books or
laptop (not covered by warranty)

Pocket money

Fee Discounts

Two brothers attending at the same time -

10% for 2nd student

Three brothers attending at the same time -

20% for 3rd student and 10% for 2nd student

Four brothers attending at the same time -

20% for 3rd and 4th students and 10% for

2nd student
To be eligible for a Sibling Discount, a student must
be the second or subsequent child attending the
College concurrently, having one or both parents
in common. This discount is not available to family
members outside the sibling relationship, such as
step-brothers.

Fees

It is essential for the effective operation of the
College, as well as its continued efficient financial
management, that fee accounts are paid on time.

Accordingly, parent support in making the payment of
school fees a priority is appreciated.

Enrolment Applications

A non-refundable $250 application fee is required
for both day and boarding students and does not
guarantee a place at the College.

A non-refundable $1,000 enrolment fee is payable
and must accompany your signed Acceptance Form.
This fee is not deducted from tuition fees.

The enrolment fee contributes to the Signum Fidei
Bursary Fund to assist students who would not
otherwise be able to afford a Nudgee College
education.

Master Plan Levy
«  $950 per family.

This compulsory annual levy assists in funding capital
equipment and developing infrastructure projects for
the College. It is an integral source of funds to meet
the continued need for modern and effective facilities.
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The Nudgee College Foundation -
Voluntary Donations

These donations are gratefully received and enable
the Nudgee College Foundation to continue to be
capable of delivering on its objectives.

«  $600 Building Fund
This helps with significant costs, covering essential
works and advancements across the College,
whether through the renovation of property,
upgrades to classrooms, or improvements to
school facilities.

«  $400 Jack Ross Bursary
This enables the College to continue to award
the gift of a Nudgee College education to young
men whose families might not otherwise have
the financial means.

All donations to the above funds are tax deductable.

Payment Terms

Itis the intention of College Board to set fees
once each year.

The College fees are billed annually.

Please refer to the Fee Statement Handbook.

Voluntary Tours

Where school fees remain in arrears and a direct debit/
payment plan has not been set up, a student will be
ineligible to participate in voluntary school tours.

Notice of Withdrawal

Parents are required to provide one full Term's written
notice to the Principal of a student’s withdrawal from
the College, or fees in lieu of notice will be charged.

Overseas Student Health Cover

Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) - As required
by the Department of Immigration and Border
Protection (DIBP), OSHC must be arranged for the
entire duration of a student’s visa before the student
visa being issued. The School does not arrange OSHC
for students. Parents are free to choose their medical
insurance authority.

Goods and Services Tax

The College is required to comply with the Goods
and Services Tax (GST) introduced from 1 July,
2000. The basis on which GST is charged to parents
may vary with changes to the GST legislation or

its interpretation by the Australian Taxation Office.
GST may be charged to fee accounts for the GST
component of taxable activities which occur during
the school year.

Further Information

Please refer to www.nudgee.com
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